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ATTACHMENT "A" 
07/24/2020 

90-Day Resentencing List

NAME (LAST, FIRST) 

Bautista, Paul 
Beltran, Rosalba 

Billings, Kenneth 

Burgos, Jose 

Burnett, Michael 
Calhoun, Clinton 
Camba, Javier 
Carroll, Aja 
Cole, Sheila 

Corales, Camerina 

Cruz, Rodolfo 

Daruwalla, Justin 
Deleon, Moises 
Diaz, Brandon 
Diaz, Matthew 
Elizarraraz, Anthony 
Estrada, Michael 
Fabela, Vanessa 
Fonseca, Mason 
Frias, Jonathan 
Galindo, Ismael 
Garcia, Jesus 
Garzon, Margarito 
Govea, Precilla 
Hankins, Nicholas 
Harrington, Thomas 
Heintz, Mason 
Hoiiati, Courtney 
Jacques, Aron 
Jacquez, Jaime 

Johnson, Christopher 
Karapetyan, Radik 
Lemus Paiz, Manuel 
Leon, Miguel 

Leon, Miguel 
Lopez, Eric 
Manzo Hernandez, Oswaldo 
Mendez, Carlos 
Me skin, Jonathan 
Nicholson, Ryan 
Ocampo, Bryant 

CASE NO. 

SA101707 
BA379929 

SA096181 

YA100088 
YA101193 
BA469586 
BA478693 
MA076860 
MA073684 

VA150317 

LA090052 

YA101165 
VA152318 
BA469914 
BA465851 
YA101656 
PA094115 
VA152217 
SA100128 
SA099209 
VA152935 
SA102416 
BA482388 
SA092834 
YA100879 
VA150103 
MA074937 
MA078273 
MA072616-02 
NA113181 
NAl 14151 
BA476814-02 
LA086810 
BA482907 
YA100279 

BA479677 
VA150782 
VA152277 
BA482230 
YA099025 
GA107922 
VA152031 
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ATTACHMENT "A" 

07/24/2020 

90-Day Resentencing List

NAME (LAST, FIRST) 

Orozco, Raul 

Padilla, Nicolas 

Parker, Eric 

Perez, Adrian 

Perez, Michael 

Pina, Rosalio 

Poindexter, Gary 

Ramirez Gonzalez, Jose 

Ramirez, Eduardo 

Reveles, Patrick 

Rodriguez, Ashley 

Rodriguez, Daniel 

Salinas Marquez, Miguel 

Sanchez, Eleasar 

Shurtleff, Brian 

Smth, Artis 

Sprague, Tramell 

Suhajda, Shawn 
Taylor, Charles 
Taylor, Momai 

Tejeda, Jovanny 

Trujillo, Manuel 

Valdez, Danny 

Velasquez, Paulito 

Vincent, Russell 

Walker, Brandon 

Walters, Christopher 

Zandieh, Saeed 

CASE NO. 

VA149384 

NA112587 

GA105308 

VA146186 

MA078144 

LA091706 

MA078295 

YA101183 

NA113728 

GA107343 

YA100686 

VA152813 
NAl 13362 

NA037531-02 

NA112093 

SA099154-03 

SA088062 

SA074477-03 
MA072777 
BA483267 

NA111901 

MA074899 

GA106217 

VA151580-02 

VA152676 
YA101272 

SA100700 

PA090005 




