FILED LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT

JUL 24 2020

Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk

By Deputy

B. Perez

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ORDER REDUCING JAIL SENTENCE FOR)

INMATES WITH LESS THAN 90 DAYS
LEFT ON THEIR SENTENCE
STIPULATION BETWEEN
PROSECUTION/DEFENSE COVID-19
EMERGENCY
STAN
SUPE
DIVIS

STANDING ORDER OF THE SUPERVISING JUDGE OF THE CRIMINAL DIVISION

COVID-19 is a pandemic affecting society globally. In the United States, and in California, the President of the United States, the Governor of the State of California, and the Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles, have all declared states of emergency.

On March 16, 2020, the Los Angeles Superior Court (Court), pursuant to Government Code section 68115, obtained an emergency order from the Chief Justice of the California Supreme Court (Chief). From March 17, 2020 to April 16, 2020, the Court will operate under a General Order to process only essential services.

On March 20, 2020, the Chief, as the head of the Judicial Council, declared an advisory recommendation on criminal procedure including:

(a) With the assistance of justice partners, identify those persons currently in county jail or juvenile hall custody who have less than **90** days remaining on their jail sentence for the purpose of modifying their sentences to permit early release of such persons with or without supervision or to community-based organizations for treatment.

In pursuit of the Chief's policy goals, the Los Angeles County District Attorney's Office (DA), along with the Los Angeles County Public Defender's Office (PD), the Los Angeles County Alternate Public Defender's Office (APD), the Los Angeles City Attorney's Office, the Los Angeles County Prosecutors' Association, and the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department (Sheriff), have collaborated on an efficient process for the release of inmates on their jail sentence through a stipulation process.

To save time and promote social distancing, the parties have stipulated to the following:

- 1) The prosecution and the defense waive resentencing hearing; and
- 2) All defendants on the list waive their appearance.

Based upon the stipulation submitted to the Court, the Court hereby makes the following order:

- 1) The sentence for all defendants on the attached list is modified as follows:
 - a. Any remaining time on the jail sentence is reduced to 0.
 - b. Defendants are released as time served.

IT IS SO ORDERED

Date: July 24, 2020

JUDGE SAM OHTA SUPERVISING JUDGE CRIMINAL DIVISION



ATTACHMENT "A" 07/24/2020 90-Day Resentencing List

BOOKING NO.	NAME (LAST, FIRST)	CASE NO
	Bautista, Paul	SA101707
	Beltran, Rosalba	BA379929
-	Billings, Kenneth	SA096181
47.5	Burgos, Jose	YA100088
	Burnett, Michael	YA101193
	Calhoun, Clinton	BA469586
-	Camba, Javier	BA478693
1.167	Carroll, Aja	MA076860
	Cole, Sheila	MA073684
lore to	Corales, Camerina	VA150317
10.50	Cruz, Rodolfo	LA090052
	Daruwalla, Justin	YA101165
	Deleon, Moises	VA152318
	Diaz, Brandon	BA469914
	Diaz, Matthew	BA465851
	Elizarraraz, Anthony	YA101656
5	Estrada, Michael	PA094115
	Fabela, Vanessa	VA152217
	Fonseca, Mason	SA100128
	Frias, Jonathan	SA099209
	Galindo, Ismael	VA152935
	Garcia, Jesus	SA102416
	Garzon, Margarito	BA482388
	Govea, Precilla	SA092834
	Hankins, Nicholas	YA100879
	Harrington, Thomas	VA150103
	Heintz, Mason	MA074937
	Hojjati, Courtney	MA078273
	Jacques, Aron	MA072616-02
H _e i	Jacquez, Jaime	NA113181
		NA114151
	Johnson, Christopher	BA476814-02
Total Control	Karapetyan, Radik	LA086810
1.4	Lemus Paiz, Manuel	BA482907
	Leon, Miguel	YA100279
det i	Leon, Miguel	BA479677
	Lopez, Eric	VA150782
	Manzo Hernandez, Oswaldo	VA152277
tion in the	Mendez, Carlos	BA482230
	Meskin, Jonathan	YA099025
	Nicholson, Ryan	GA107922
aga III	Ocampo, Bryant	VA152031

ATTACHMENT "A" 07/24/2020 90-Day Resentencing List

BOOKING NO.	NAME (LAST, FIRST)	CASE NO.
Chil-	Orozco, Raul	VA149384
The Co.	Padilla, Nicolas	NA112587
	Parker, Eric	GA105308
1 1 -1	Perez, Adrian	VA146186
	Perez, Michael	MA078144
	Pina, Rosalio	LA091706
	Poindexter, Gary	MA078295
	Ramirez Gonzalez, Jose	YA101183
	Ramirez, Eduardo	NA113728
	Reveles, Patrick	GA107343
	Rodriguez, Ashley	YA100686
5	Rodriguez, Daniel	VA152813
171,480	Salinas Marquez, Miguel	NA113362
1905	Sanchez, Eleasar	NA037531-02
- H	Shurtleff, Brian	NA112093
	Smth, Artis	SA099154-03
	Sprague, Tramell	SA088062
	Suhajda, Shawn	SA074477-03
_	Taylor, Charles	MA072777
	Taylor, Mornai	BA483267
	Tejeda, Jovanny	NA111901
	Trujillo, Manuel	MA074899
	Valdez, Danny	GA106217
	Velasquez, Paulito	VA151580-02
	Vincent, Russell	VA152676
	Walker, Brandon	YA101272
	Walters, Christopher	SA100700
1 = _	Zandieh, Saeed	PA090005